

| ITEM NO.73 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7953/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2006 in HRRP No. 58/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

N.NAGAMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.A.SOMASHEKARAI AH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7955 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice upon unserved respondent No. 2 in SLP(C)No.7955/2007
without additional process fee and spare copies of the pleadings. Dasti
service is allowed.

Petitioners are directed to serve notice upon respondent No.2 without
fail since respondent No. 2 is residing with them. In case of difficulty,
petitioners may take help of the nearest civil court. Civil court is directed to
affix the notice at the given address which is the address of the petitioners.

List the matter on 23.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar