

ZITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7953/2007
& SLP(C) No.7955 of 2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2006 in HRRP No. 58/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

N.NAGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.A.SOMASHEKARAIHAH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT.19.8.2009)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to
comply with the office report on default dated 19.8.2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master