

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7953/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HRRP No. 58/2003

N.NAGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.A.SOMASHEKARAI AH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7955 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

However, the petitioners are granted six months'  
time to vacate the premises, in question, subject to  
filing of usual undertaking before this Court within four  
weeks' from today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master